

The ACG Private Equity Regulatory Task Force (PERT) was formed in 2014 to give a voice and platform to CFO's, CCO's and in-house legal counsels from mid-market firms across the country. With a membership in PERT, you join an exclusive group of your peers to share collective knowledge and experiences on the most urgent regulatory and compliance issues facing the middle-market private equity industry as well as an opportunity to educate and advocate before federal regulators and legislators in DC.

The **MISSION** of the ACG Private Equity Regulatory Task Force is to:

- **Facilitate** communication and coordination amongst fund professionals;
- Advocate before federal regulators and legislators on behalf of the private equity industry;
- Create a network of peers to share best practices; and
- **Educate** private equity professionals on regulatory issues that have a direct impact on them and their funds.

MEMBERSHIP FEES & BENEFITS

Your firm's membership fee helps to support ACG's advocacy efforts in Washington, D.C. In addition to helping the industry, you receive significant benefits that are narrowly tailored to middle-market private equity CCOs/CFOs and legal counsel including:

- Quarterly conference calls, which are focused on to key regulatory and compliance issues;
- A single monthly email that summarizes key regulatory, legislative and compliance developments;
- Participation in one or more sub-groups to allow the Task Force to focus on regulatory and policy issues most relevant to you and your fund.
 - - -

○ YES! My firm will support the middle-market private equity industry and join the Task Force.*

O Please follow-up with me and tell me more about the ACG Private Equity Regulatory Task Force.

IF YES, PLEASE CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX:

	SIZE OF MOST RECENT FUND	ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEE
0	Less than \$250 million	\$1,000
0	\$250 million to \$1 billion	\$2,500
0	Over \$1 billion	\$5,000

*ACG will follow-up with an invoice for payment which can be made via check or credit card.

Name	
Title	Company
Email	Phone

FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT CHRISTINE MELENDES AT CMELENDES@ACG.ORG.